DESCRIPTION
The Series 200 flow sensors feature a six-bladed impeller design
with a proprietary non-magnetic sensing mechanism. The forward
swept impeller shape provides higher, more consistent torque
and is less prone to be fouled by water borne debris. The forward
curved shape coupled with the absence of magnetic drag provides
improved operation and repeatability at lower flow rates. This is
especially true where the impeller is exposed to metallic or rust

OTE: N All dimensions are for reference only. To remove the flow sensor, there must be 25 in. (89 cm) clearance above the outside wall of
the pipe. A cutting tool may require additional clearance.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
225 Standard Sensor
Example:  2 25 BR 00 0 5 - 1 2 1 1
STYLE
Hot Tap Insert - Gate Valve 25
MATERIAL
Brass BR
SIZE
Insert Style 00
ELECTRONICS HOUSING
PPS 0
ELECTRONICS
Standard Flow (STANDARD) 5
IR-Irrigation 6
O-RING
Viton® 0
EPDM (STANDARD) 1
Buna N 8
SHAFT
Zirconia Ceramic 0
Tungsten Carbide (STANDARD) 2
316 Stainless Steel 6
IMPELLER
Nylon (STANDARD) 1
Tefzel® 2
BEARING
UHMWPE (STANDARD) 1
Tefzel® 2
Teflon® 3
Page 2 October 2021SEN-DS-01556-EN-07
Part Number Construction
225 High Temperature Sensor
Example:  2 25 BR 00 4 8 - 0 2 2 3
STYLE
Hot Tap Insert - Gate Valve 25
MATERIAL
Brass BR
SIZE
Insert Style 00
ELECTRONICS HOUSING
PEEK 4
ELECTRONICS
High Temperature 8
O-RING
Viton® 0
SHAFT
Tungsten Carbide (STANDARD) 2
IMPELLER
Tefzel® 2
BEARING
Teflon® 3
226 Standard Sensor
Example:  2 26 SS 00 0 5 - 1 2 1 1
STYLE
Hot Tap Insert - Ball Valve 26
MATERIAL
Brass BR
Stainless Steel (Model 226 Only) SS
SIZE
Insert Style 00
ELECTRONICS HOUSING
PPS 0
ELECTRONICS
Standard Flow (STANDARD) 5
IR-Irrigation 6
O-RING
Viton® 0
EPDM (STANDARD) 1
Buna N 8
SHAFT
Zirconia Ceramic 0
Tungsten Carbide (STANDARD) 2
316 Stainless Steel 6
IMPELLER
Nylon (STANDARD) 1
Tefzel® 2
BEARING
UHMWPE (STANDARD) 1
Tefzel® 2
Teflon® 3
Page 3 October 2021 SEN-DS-01556-EN-07
226 High Temperature Sensor
Example:  2 26 SS 00 4 8 - 0 2 2 3
STYLE
Hot Tap Insert - Ball Valve 26
MATERIAL
Brass BR
Stainless Steel (Model 226 Only) SS
SIZE
Insert Style 00
ELECTRONICS HOUSING
PEEK 4
ELECTRONICS
High Temperature 8